EMMAUS

BIBLE COLLEGE

Fall Semester

First Year

Old Testament Survey 1 (BT 102)

Survey of Doctrine (BT 151)

Introduction to Biblical Interpretation (BT 120)
Pre-Calculus (MAT 162) (or by placement) (MATH 150)
Transitions Seminar (FND 101)

Servant Leader Training Seminar (CCS 115)

Chapel (CCS 110)

DNAS Introductory Seminar (CHM 195)

General Chemistry 1* (CHM 111)

Total Credits

Second Year

Biblical Hermeneutics (BT 220)

Theology: God, Creation, and Sin (BT 221)
Analytic Geometry and Calculus 2 (MAT 182)
Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)

Chapel (CCS 110)

Physics 1 (PHY 151)

Organic Chemistry 1 (CHM 221)

Total Credits

Third Year

Apologetics (BT 350)

Theology: Christ, Holy Spirit, Salvation (BT 321)
Communication Elective

Western Civ. 1 (HIS 131) or American History 2 (HIS 236)
Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)

Chapel (CCS 110)

Analytical Chemistry (CHM 241)

Total Credits
TRANSFER TO THE UNIVERSITY OF DUBUQUE

Fourth Year

Physical Chemistry 1 (PHY 471)

CHM or MATH Elective (CHM/MATH XXX)
Biochemistry | (CHM 331)

Senior Seminar (CHM 495)

General Studies Elective

Total Credits

Course taken at University of Dubuque

*Prerequisite: Collage Algebra or Equivalent with a grade of C or better

w W w w

AT wwww

P/

=

-

ey

18

H W W

P/
P/

m T

I w

17

w W w

w

P/F
P/F

16

3+1 BS in Bible/Theology at EBC with BA in Chemistry at UD 2024-2025

Spring Semester

First Year

Old Testament Survey 2 (BT 104)

New Testament Survey (BT 106)

Christian Life and Worldview (HUM 111)

Analytic Geometry & Calculus 1 (MAT 172) (MATH 250)
Servant Leader Training Seminar (CCS 115)

Chapel (CCS 110)

General Chemistry 2 (CHM 112)

Total Credits

Summer Term B
English Composition (ENG 101)

Total Credits

Second Year

Praxis of Interpretation (BT 320)
Bible/Theology Elective

Survey of Literature (ENG 102)
Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)
Chapel (CCS 110)

Physics 2 (PHY 152)

Organic Chemistry Il (CHM 222)

Total Credits

Third Year

Biblical & Practical Theology of Transformation (BT 352)
Theology: Church and Final Things (BT 331)

Missions and Evangelism 1 (ICS 104)

Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)

Chapel (CCS 110)

DNAS Professional Preparation Seminar (CHM295)
Chemical Instrumentation(CHM 341)

Total Credits

Fourth Year

Physical Chemistry 2 (CHM 472)

CHM or MATH Elective (CHM/MATH XXX)
CHM or MATH Elective (CHM/MATH XXX)
Fundamental Computer Literacy (CS 101)

Total Credits

Total Credits Needed:

w W w

-

P/
P/F

2O h R ww

I

17

3()

3()
3()
3()
P/F()
P/F( )
4()
4()

17

3()
3()
3()
P/F( )
P/F( )
1()
4()

14

15

133



