

## 3+1 BS in Bible/Theology at EBC with BA in Chemistry at UD 2024-2025

Fall Semester		Spring Semester	
First Year		First Year	
Old Testament Survey 1 (BT 102)	3()	Old Testament Survey 2 (BT 104)	3()
Survey of Doctrine (BT 151)	3()	New Testament Survey (BT 106)	3()
Introduction to Biblical Interpretation (BT 120)	3()	Christian Life and Worldview (HUM 111)	3()
Pre-Calculus (MAT 162) (or by placement) (MATH 150)	3()	Analytic Geometry & Calculus 1 (MAT 172) (MATH 250)	4( )
Transitions Seminar (FND 101)	.5( )	Servant Leader Training Seminar (CCS 115)	P/F( )
Servant Leader Training Seminar (CCS 115)	.5( )	Chapel (CCS 110)	P/F( )
Chapel (CCS 110)	P/F( )	General Chemistry 2 (CHM 112)	4( )
DNAS Introductory Seminar (CHM 195)	1()		
General Chemistry 1* (CHM 111)	4( )		
Total Credits	18	Total Credits	17
		Summer Term B	
		English Composition (ENG 101)	3()
		Total Credits	3
Second Year		Second Year	
Biblical Hermeneutics (BT 220)	3()	Praxis of Interpretation (BT 320)	3()
Theology: God, Creation, and Sin (BT 221)	3()	Bible/Theology Elective	3()
Analytic Geometry and Calculus 2 (MAT 182)	4( )	Survey of Literature (ENG 102)	3()
Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)	3()	Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)	P/F( )
Chapel (CCS 110)	P/F( )	Chapel (CCS 110)	P/F( )
Physics 1 (PHY 151)	P/F( )	Physics 2 (PHY 152)	4()
Organic Chemistry 1 (CHM 221)	4( )	Organic Chemistry II (CHM 222)	4( )
Total Credits	17	Total Credits	17
Third Year		Third Year	
Apologetics (BT 350)	3()	Biblical & Practical Theology of Transformation (BT 352)	3()
Theology: Christ, Holy Spirit, Salvation (BT 321)	3()	Theology: Church and Final Things (BT 331)	3()
Communication Elective	3()	Missions and Evangelism 1 (ICS 104)	3()
Western Civ. 1 (HIS 131) or American History 2 (HIS 236)	3()	Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)	P/F( )
Servant Leader Training (CCS 120)	P/F( )	Chapel (CCS 110)	P/F( )
Chapel (CCS 110)	P/F( )	DNAS Professional Preparation Seminar (CHM295)	1()
Analytical Chemistry (CHM 241)	4( )	Chemical Instrumentation(CHM 341)	4( )
Total Credits	16	Total Credits	14
TRANSFER TO THE UNIVERSITY OF DUBUQUE			
Fourth Year		Fourth Year	
Physical Chemistry 1 (PHY 471)	4( )	Physical Chemistry 2 (CHM 472)	4( )
CHM or MATH Elective (CHM/MATH XXX)	4( )	CHM or MATH Elective (CHM/MATH XXX)	4( )
Biochemistry I (CHM 331)	4( )	CHM or MATH Elective (CHM/MATH XXX)	4( )
Senior Seminar (CHM 495)	1( )	Fundamental Computer Literacy (CS 101)	3()
General Studies Elective	3()		
Total Credits	16	Total Credits	15
		Total Credits Needed:	133

Course taken at University of Dubuque \*Prerequisite: Collage Algebra or Equivalent with a grade of C or better